506142350 07/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6189081 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN GEGGIE	07/01/2020
CLAUS WANN JENSEN	07/03/2020
HENRIK WANN JENSEN	07/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUXION, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 15143 WOODLAWN AVE.	
City:	TUSTIN	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9183654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7602492133

Email: docketing@esplin.legal

Correspondent Name: ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES, PC Address Line 1: 5411 AVENIDA ENCINAS

Address Line 2: STE 100

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02AA-071012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHELSEA PEARSALL

SIGNATURE: /Chelsea Pearsall/

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=02AA-071012_Patent_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=02AA-071012_Patent_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=02AA-071012_Patent_Assignment_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 506142350 REEL: 053143 FRAME: 0890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02AA-071012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: "LIVE EDITING AND INTEGRATED CONTROL OF IMAGE-BASED LIGHTING OF 3D MODELS"

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor"), has/have made an invention entitled "LIVE EDITING AND INTEGRATED CONTROL OF IMAGE-BASED LIGHTING OF 3D MODELS" the specification of which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2012, as Patent Application No. 13/561,727, now U.S. Patent No. 9,183,654; and

WHEREAS, <u>Luxion</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of California, having a place of business at 15143 Woodlawn Ave., Tustin, CA 92780, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and I further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

` '	•	98	
Signa	ture:	DocuSigned by:	Date:

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Sean Geggie

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02AA-071012

(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Jeffrey McCartney	
Signature:	Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Thomas Teger	
Signature:	Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Claus Wann Jensen DocuSigned by:	
Signature: Claus Wahn Jensen 45E468GAEE884A8	Date: 7/3/2020
(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Henrik Wann Jensen	
Signature: Hunk Wann Junsun	Date:7/1/2020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02AA-071012

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this assignment.

Luxion, Inc.

Date: ______ Signature:

Henrik Wann Jensen
Byoo-HamrikeWann Jensen

Its: Chief Scientist